

# EQB Monitor EQB announcements and Environmental review notices

Volume 45, Number 45

November 9, 2021

# EQB announcements

## **Environmental Quality Board Meeting November 17, 2021 from 1-4 pm**

We invite you to join the Environmental Quality Board (EQB) at their next meeting on November 17, 2021 from 1:00 pm - 4:00 pm.

In light of the COVID-19 pandemic, the EQB will convene its November Board meeting virtually through the Webex platform. <u>Instructions for participating in the meeting via Webex</u> are available on the EQB's website.

Access link to November 17, 2021 Board Meeting

### November 2021, EQB Meeting Packet

Accessibility: This material can be provided in different forms, like large print, braille, or on a recording. Please contact EQB staff at least one week prior to the event at info.eqb@state.mn.us to arrange an accommodation.

# Registration open for participation in Climate Change and Environmental Review Pilot Program

A <u>Pilot Program</u> that will assess the efficiency and effectiveness of climate information included on a draft revised Environmental Assessment Worksheet will begin in early 2022. Registration is open to all state and local responsible governmental units and consultants, regardless of whether you are actively reviewing a project. Registered participants will benefit from shared learning as well as training provided by technical experts and will receive email updates, as information is available. Register now!

# Apply now to be a Board member at EQB!

The application is open for four EQB Public Board Member positions – one each representing Minnesota's 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup>, 7<sup>th</sup>, and 8<sup>th</sup> congressional districts. Serving on the Environmental Quality Board is a unique opportunity to shape environmental issues in Minnesota. Public Board Members bring the voices of Minnesotans from around the state into decision making, helping the Board think in new ways about environmental challenges and solutions.



To learn more, visit the Environmental Quality Board's <u>Join</u> <u>the Board</u> page. The position is open until filled, and begins in January 2022.

# Environmental review notices



# **Environmental review project notices**

EQB publishes environmental review notices provided by responsible governmental units. For more information on a project undergoing environmental review, click on the individual project links below. You can also find information about active projects in your community on the <a href="mailto:Environmental Review Projects Interactive Map">Environmental Review Projects Interactive Map</a>.

The EQB did not receive any notices for Environmental Review projects for this publication of the *EQB Monitor*.

# Submit an environmental review notice to the *Monitor*

The *EQB Monitor* is published every Tuesday at 12:00 pm. Submissions to the <u>EQB Monitor</u> are due by 4:00 pm on the Tuesday one week prior to the intended publication date. Please see the <u>EQB Monitor</u> schedule for more details.

To submit a notice for publication:

Use the EQB Monitor submission form

Questions? Contact EQB by phone at 651-757-2873 or email us at EQB.Monitor@state.mn.us.

The EQB Monitor is a weekly publication announcing environmental review documents, public comment periods and other actions of the Environmental Quality Board. For more information on environmental review, please visit the EQB website or contact us at <a href="mailto:environmental">environmental</a> review, please visit the EQB website or contact us at <a href="mailto:environmental">env.review@state.mn.us</a>.



Environmental Quality Board | eqb.state.mn.us

Email us: Env.review@state.mn.us | Call: 651-757-2873









SUBSCRIBER SERVICES:

<u>Manage Subscriptions</u> | <u>Unsubscribe</u> | <u>Help</u>



